THROUGH THE BIBLE IN ONE YEAR

JANUARY

MORNING EVENING
1 GENESIS 1,2 1 MATTHEW 1
2 GENESIS 3,4,5 2 MATTHEW 2
3 GENESIS 6,7,8 3 MATTHEW 3
4 GENESIS 9,10,11 4 MATTHEW 4
5 GENESIS 12,13,14 5 MATTHEW 5.1-26
6 GENESIS 15,16,17 6 MATTHEW 5.27-48
7  GENESIS 18,19 7  MATTHEW 6
8 GENESIS 20,21,22 8 MATTHEW 7
9 GENESIS 23,24 9 MATTHEW 8
10 GENESIS 25,26 10 MATTHEW 9.1-17
11 GENESIS 27,28 11 MATTHEW 9.18-38
12 GENESIS 29,30 12 MATTHEW 10.1-23
13 GENESIS 31,32 13 MATTHEW 10.24-42
14 GENESIS 33,34,35 14 MATTHEW 11
15 GENESIS 36,37 15 MATTHEW 12.1-21
16 GENESIS 38,39, 40 16 MATTHEW 12.22-50
17 GENESIS 41 17 MATTHEW 13.1-32
18 GENESIS 42,43 18 MATTHEW 13.33-58
19 GENESIS 44,45 19 MATTHEW 14.1-21
20 GENESIS 46,47,48 20 MATTHEW 14.22-36
21 GENESIS 49,50 21 MATTHEW 15.1-20
22 EXODUS 1,2,3 22 MATTHEW 15.21-39
23 EXODUS 4,5,6 23 MATTHEW 16
24 EXODUS 7,8 24 MATTHEW 17
25 EXODUS 9,10 25 MATTHEW 18.1-20
26 EXODUS 11,12 26 MATTHEW 18.21-35
27 EXODUS 13,14,15 27 MATTHEW 19.1-15
28 EXODUS 16,17,18 28 MATTHEW 19.16-30
29 EXODUS 19,20,21 29 MATTHEW 20.1-16
30 EXODUS 22,23,24 30 MATTHEW 20.17-34

31 EXODUS 25,26 31 MATTHEW 21.1-22



FEBRUARY

MORNING
EXODUS
EXODUS
EXODUS
EXODUS
EXODUS
EXODUS
LEVITICUS
LEVITICUS
9 LEVITICUS
10 LEVITICUS
11 LEVITICUS
12 LEVITICUS
13 LEVITICUS
14 LEVITICUS
15 LEVITICUS
16 LEVITICUS
17 LEVITICUS
18 LEVITICUS
19 NUMBERS
20 NUMBERS
21 NUMBERS
22 NUMBERS
23 NUMBERS
24 NUMBERS
25 NUMBERS
26 NUMBERS
27 NUMBERS
28 NUMBERS
29 NUMBERS
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27,28
29,30
31,32,33
34,35, 36
37,38
39,40
1,2,3
4,5,6
7,8,9
10,11,12
13

14
15,16,17
18,19
20,21
22,23
24,25
26,27
1,2

3,4

5,6

7

8,9,10
11,12,13
14,15
16,17
18,19, 20
21,22
23,24,25
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Divide chapters for Feb 29
Feb 28 and Mar 1 when Feb has only 28 days.

EVENING
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MATTHEW
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

and read them
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.23-46
.1-22
.23-46
.1-22
.23-39
.1-22
.23-51
.1-30
.31-46
.1-19
.20-54
.55-75
.1-31
.32-66
.1-20

.1-22
.23-45

.1-21
.22-35
.1-20
.21-41
.1-20
.21-43
.1-32
.33-56
.1-13
.14-37
.1-21



MARCH
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MORNING

NUMBERS
NUMBERS
NUMBERS
NUMBERS
NUMBERS
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
DEUT.
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JOSHUA
JUDGES
JUDGES

27,28
28,29
30,31
32,33
34,35, 36
1,2

3,4
5,6,7
8,9,10
11,12,13
14,15,16
17,18,19
20,21,22
23,24,25
26,27

28

29,30
31,32
33, 34
1,2,3
4,5,6
7,8

9,10
11,12,13
14,15
16,17,18
19,20
21,22
23,24
1,2
3,4,5
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EVENING

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE

8.
9.
9.
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22-38
1-29
30-50
.1-31
.32-52
.1-19
.20-33
.1-27
.28-44
.1-13
.14-37
.1-25
.26-50
.51-72
.1-26
.27-47

.1-23
.24-56
.57-80
.1-24
.25-52

.1-32
.33-44
.1-16
.17-39
.1-26
.27-49
.1-30
.31-50



APRIL

MORNING
1 JUDGES
2 JUDGES
3 JUDGES
4 JUDGES
5 JUDGES
6 JUDGES
7 JUDGES
8 RUTH
9 1 SAMUEL
10 1 SAMUEL
11 1 SAMUEL
12 1 SAMUEL
13 1 SAMUEL
14 1 SAMUEL
15 1 SAMUEL
16 1 SAMUEL
17 1 SAMUEL
18 1 SAMUEL
19 1 SAMUEL
20 1 SAMUEL
21 2 SAMUEL
22 2 SAMUEL
23 2 SAMUEL
24 2 SAMUEL
25 2 SAMUEL
26 2 SAMUEL
27 2 SAMUEL
28 2 SAMUEL
29 2 SAMUEL
30 2 SAMUEL

6,7

8,9
10,11
12,13,14
15,16,17
18,19
20,21
1,2,3,4
1,2,3
4,5,6
7,8,9
10,11,12
13,14
15,16
17,18
19,20, 21
22,23,24
25,26
27,28,29
30,31
1,2,3
4,5,6
7,8,9
10,11,12
13,14
15,16
17,18
19,20
21,22
23,24
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LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE
LUKE

O 0

10.

11

11.
12.

12

13.
13.
14.

14

15.
15.
le.
le.

17

17.
18.
18.
19.
19.
20.
20.
21.
21.

22
22

.1-21
.22-56
.1-36
.37-62

.1-24
25-42
.1-28
29-54
1-34
.35-59
1-21
22-35
1-24
.25-35
1-10
11-32
1-18
19-31
.1-19
20-37
1-17
18-43
1-28
29-48
1-26
27-47
1-19
20-38
.1-30
.31-53



MAY

MORNING EVENING

1 1 KINGS 1,2 1 LUKE 22.54-71
2 1 KINGS 3,4,5 2 LUKE 23.1-26
3 1 KINGS 6,7 3 LUKE 23.27-38
4 1 KINGS 8,9 4 LUKE 23.39-56
5 1 KINGS 10,11 5 LUKE 24.1-35
6 1 KINGS 12,13 6 LUKE 24.36-53
7 1 KINGS 14,15 7 JOHN 1.1-28

8 1 KINGS 16,17,18 8 JOHN 1.29-51
9 1 KINGS 19,20 9 JOHN 2

10 1 KINGS 21,22 10 JOHN 3.1-21
11 2 KINGS 1,2,3 11 JOHN 3.22-36
12 2 KINGS 4,5 12 JOHN 4.1-30
13 2 KINGS 6,7,8 13 JOHN 4.31-54
14 2 KINGS 9,10,11 14 JOHN 5.1-24
15 2 KINGS 12,13,14 15 JOHN 5.25-47
16 2 KINGS 15,16,17 16 JOHN 6.1-21
17 2 KINGS 18,19 17 JOHN 6.22-44
18 2 KINGS 20,21,22 18 JOHN 6.45-71
19 2 KINGS 23,24,25 19 JOHN 7.1-31
20 1 CHRON 1,2 20 JOHN 7.32-53
21 1 CHRON 3,4,5 21 JOHN 8.1-20
22 1 CHRON 6,7 22 JOHN 8.21-36
23 1 CHRON 8,9,10 23 JOHN 8.37-59
24 1 CHRON 11,12,13 24 JOHN 9.1-23
25 1 CHRON 14,15, 16 25 JOHN 9.24-41
26 1 CHRON 17,18,19 26 JOHN 10.1-21
27 1 CHRON 20,21,22 27 JOHN 10.22-42
28 1 CHRON 23,24,25 28 JOHN 11.1-17
29 1 CHRON 26,27 29 JOHN 11.18-46
30 1 CHRON 28,29 30 JOHN 11.47-57
31 2 CHRON 1,2,3 31 JOHN 12.1-19



JUNE

O 3O U W DN
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MORNING
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON
CHRON

12 EZRA

13 EZRA

14 EZRA

15 EZRA

16 NEHEMIAH
17 NEHEMIAH
18 NEHEMIAH
19 NEHEMIAH
20 NEHEMIAH
21 ESTHER
22 ESTHER
23 ESTHER
24 JOB

25 JOB

26 JOB

27 JOB

28 JOB

29 JOB

30 JOB

4,5,6
7,8,9
10,11,12
13-16
17,18,19
20,21,22
23,24,25
26,27,28
29,30,31
32,33
34,35, 36
1,2
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13,14,15
16,17,18
19,20
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JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS
ACTS

EVENING

12.
13.
13.

14
15

le.
le.

17

18.
18.
19.
19.

20
21

=
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20-50
1-17
18-38

1-15
16-33

1-23
24-40
1-22
23-42

1-13
14-47

.1-22
.23-37
.1-16
.17-42

.1-19
.20-43
.44-60
.1-25
.26-40
.1-22
.23-43



JULY

MORNING EVENING

1 JOB 21,22 1 ACTS 10.1-23

2 JOB 23,24,25 2 ACTS 10.24-48
3 JOB 26,27,28 3 ACTS 11

4 JOB 29,30 4 ACTS 12

5 JOB 31,32 5 ACTS 13.1-23

6 JOB 33,34 6 ACTS 13.24-52
7 JOB 35,36,37 7 ACTS 14

8 JOB 38,39 8 ACTS 15.1-21

9 JOB 40,41,42 9 ACTS 15.22-41
10 PSALM 1,2,3 10 ACTS 16.1-15

11 PSALM 4,5,6 11 ACTS 16.16-40
12 PSALM 7,8,9 12 ACTS 17.1-15

13 PSALM 10,11,12 13 ACTS 17.16-34
14 PSALM 13-16 14 ACTS 18

15 PSALM 17,18 15 ACTS 19.1-20

16 PSALM 19,20,21 16 ACTS 19.21-41
17 PSALM 22,23,24 17 ACTS 20.1-16

18 PSALM 25,26,27 18 ACTS 20.17-38
19 PSALM 28,29,30 19 ACTS 21.1-14

20 PSALM 31,32,33 20 ACTS 21.15-40
21 PSALM 34,35 21 ACTS 22

22 PSALM 36,37 22 ACTS 23.1-11

23 PSALM 38,39,40 23 ACTS 23.12-35
24 PSALM 41,42,43 24 ACTS 24

25 PSALM 44,45, 46 25 ACTS 25

26 PSALM 47,48,49 26 ACTS 26

27 PSALM 50,51,52 27 ACTS 27.1-25

28 PSALM 53,54,55 28 ACTS 27.26-44
29 PSALM 56,57,58 29 ACTS 28.1-15

30 PSALM 59,60,61 30 ACTS 28.26-31

31 PSALM 62,63,64 31 ROMANS 1



August

O 3O U W DN

MORNING

PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM
PSALM

65,66,67
68,69
70,71, 72
73,74
75,76, 77
78
79,80, 81
82,83,84
85,86,87
88,89
90,91, 92
93,94,95
96,97,98
99-102
103,104
105,106
107,108
109,110,111
112-115
116-118
119.1-48
119.49-104
119.105-176
120-123
124-127
128-131
132-135
136-138
139-141
142-144
145-147
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EVENING

ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
ROMANS
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
COR
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.1-18
.19-39
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11.1-21
11.22-36

15.1-20
15.21-33

.1-24
.25-40
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10.1-13
10.14-33
11.1-15



SEPTEMBER

MORNING EVENING
1 PSALM 148-150 1 1 COR 11.16-34
2 PROV 1,2 2 1 COR 12
3  PROV 3,4 3 1 COR 13
4  PROV 5,6 4 1 COR 14.1-20
5 PROV 7,8 5 1 COR 14.21-40
6 PROV 9,10 6 1 COR 15.1-32
7 PROV 11,12 7 1 COR 15.33-58
8 PROV 13,14 8 1 COR 16
9 PROV 15,16 9 2 COR 1
10 PROV 17,18 10 2 COR 2
11 PROV 19,20 11 2 COR 3
12 PROV 21,22 12 2 COR 4
13 PROV 23,24 13 2 COR 5
14 PROV 25,26,27 14 2 COR 6
15 PROV 28,29 15 2 COR 7
16 PROV 30,31 16 2 COR 8
17 ECCLES. 1,2,3 17 2 COR 9
18 ECCLES. 4,5,6 18 2 COR 10
19 ECCLES. 7,8,9 19 2 COR 11.1-15
20 ECCLES. 10,11,12 20 2 COR 11.16-33
21 SOL. 1,2,3 21 2 COR 12
22 SOL. 4,5 22 2 COR 13
23 SOL. 6,7,8 23 GAL 1
24 ISAIAH 1,2,3 24 GAL 2
25 ISAIAH 4,5,6 25 GAL 3
26 ISAIAH 7,8,9 26 GAL 4
27 ISAIAH 10,11,12 27 GAL 5
28 ISAIAH 13,14,15 28 GAL 6
29 ISAIAH 16,17,18 29 EPH 1
30 ISAIAH 19,20,21 30 EPH 2



OCTOBER
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MORNING

ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
ISAIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH

22,23
24,25,26
27,28
29,30
31,32,33
34,35, 36
37,38
39,40
41, 42
43,44
45,46,47
48,49
50,51, 52
53,54, 55
56,57,58
59,60,61
62,63,64
65,66

11,12,13
14,15,16
17,18,19
20,21,22
23,24
25,26
27,28
29,30
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EVENING

EPH

EPH

EPH

EPH
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
COL

COL

COL

COL

1 THESS
1 THESS

1 THESS

1 THESS

1 THESS

2 THESS

2 THESS

2 THESS

1 TIMOTHY
1 TIMOTHY
1 TIMOTHY
1 TIMOTHY
1 TIMOTHY
1 TIMOTHY
2 TIMOTHY
2 TIMOTHY
2 TIMOTHY
2 TIMOTHY
TITUS

PS> WNDEFEOODO WNDNRFEF WNDRE O WONE ®ONDE D WNDREFE O O b W



NOVEMBER
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MORNING

JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
JEREMIAH
LAM.
LAM.
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL

31,32
33,34, 35
36,37
38,39
40,41, 42
43,44,45
46,47,48
49,50
51,52
1,2

14 14
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7,8,9
10,11,12
13,14,15
16
17,18,19
20,21
22,23
24,25,26
27,28
29,30,31
32,33
34,35
36,37
38,39

40

41,42
43,44
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EVENING

TITUS
TITUS
PHILEM
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
HEBREWS
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
PETER
PETER
PETER
PETER
PETER
PETER
PETER
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.1-23
.24-39
.1-19
.20-40



DECEMBER
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MORNING

EZEKIEL
EZEKIEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
HOSEA
HOSEA
HOSEA
HOSEA
JOEL

AMOS

AMOS

AMOS
OBADIAH
JONAH
MICAH
MICAH
MICAH
NAHUM
HABAKKUK
ZEPHANIAH
HAGGAT
ZECHARIAH
ZECHARIAH
ZECHARIAH
ZECHARIAH
ZECHARIAH
MALACHI

45,46
47,48
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1-3
4,5,6
7,8,9
10,11,12
13,14
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EVENING

PETER
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JUDE
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
REVELATION
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